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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR UA PRODUCTS :

UA0505 HL 
UA0505-R HL
UA0510 HL
UA0510-R HL
UA0519 HL
UA0524 HL
UA0525 HL

Alabaster Sculpted Dish
Alabaster Sculpted Dish with Ring
Alabaster Bowl
Alabaster Bowl with Ring
Alabaster Greek Key
Alabaster Roman
Alabaster Carved Muses

UA0581 HL
UA0607 HL
UA0611 HL
UA0644 HL
UA0645 HL
UA0646 HL
UA0647 HL

Metropolitan
Alabaster Bowl with Scalloped Edge
Gothic Alabaster Bowl
Volterra
Corinthian
Anbessa
Ribbon

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Unscrew canopy fi nial and remove bracket bar with threaded stem attached.
2. Screw bracket bar to junction box.
3. Take canopy with loops and sockets attached and connect fi xture wires to supply wires.
 a. Connect marked or white wire(s) to white supply wire. (If fi xture has silver or gold wire, the marked
 wire is the one with the raised ridge.)
 b. Connect unmarked or black wire(s) to black supply wire. (If fi xture has silver or gold wire, the 
 unmarked wire is the smooth one.)
 c. Connect ground wire(s) (bare copper) from fi xture to ground wire (green) from junction box or green 
 screw on bracket bar.
4. Slide canopy over threaded stem and screw canopy fi nial onto stem.
5. Remove fi nials from bottom of chain/socket assembly and install alabaster bowl.
6. IMPORTANT: Adjust sockets so that light bulb is as far from alabaster as possible. (Usually just below the 
rim of the bowl.
7. WARNING: The heat from the light bulb can ruin the alabaster.
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WARNING:
RISK OF FIRE AND ELECTRICAL SHOCK IF IMPROPERLY INSTALLED.
MUST BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN ACCORDING TO 
INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED.

CAUTION:
TURN OFF POWER AT MAIN ELECTRICAL BOX BEFORE INSTALLATION.


