urban A R C H A E O L O G Y

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR UA PRODUCTS :

UA0505 HL	Alabaster Sculpted Dish	UA0581 HL	Metropolitan
UA0505-R HL	Alabaster Sculpted Dish with Ring	UA0607 HL	Alabaster Bowl with Scalloped Edge
UA0510 HL	Alabaster Bowl	UA0611 HL	Gothic Alabaster Bowl
UA0510-R HL	Alabaster Bowl with Ring	UA0644 HL	Volterra
UA0519 HL	Alabaster Greek Key	UA0645 HL	Corinthian
UA0524 HL	Alabaster Roman	UA0646 HL	Anbessa
UA0525 HL	Alabaster Carved Muses	UA0647 HL	Ribbon

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Unscrew canopy finial and remove bracket bar with threaded stem attached.
- 2. Screw bracket bar to junction box.
- 3. Take canopy with loops and sockets attached and connect fixture wires to supply wires.
 - a. Connect marked or white wire(s) to white supply wire. (If fixture has silver or gold wire, the marked wire is the one with the raised ridge.)
 - b. Connect unmarked or black wire(s) to black supply wire. (If fixture has silver or gold wire, the unmarked wire is the smooth one.)
 - c. Connect ground wire(s) (bare copper) from fixture to ground wire (green) from junction box or green screw on bracket bar.
- 4. Slide canopy over threaded stem and screw canopy finial onto stem.
- 5. Remove finials from bottom of chain/socket assembly and install alabaster bowl.
- 6. IMPORTANT: Adjust sockets so that light bulb is as far from alabaster as possible. (Usually just below the rim of the bowl.
- 7. WARNING: The heat from the light bulb can ruin the alabaster.

WARNING:

RISK OF FIRE AND ELECTRICAL SHOCK IF IMPROPERLY INSTALLED. MUST BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN ACCORDING TO INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED.

CAUTION:

TURN OFF POWER AT MAIN ELECTRICAL BOX BEFORE INSTALLATION.